OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O O A W N

N N N N N DN DN @2 @(a ma  ma  aa ma aa e e
0 N O g bh W N A0 O N AW N O

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35253

35233

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35253 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 22, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April
9, 2019, by and between FAITHFUL+GOULD, INC., a Minnesota corporation
(“Consultant”), whose address is 4030 W. Boy Scout Bivd., Suite 700, Tampa, Florida
33607, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).
WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
35253 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide Facility Condition
Assessment Services; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
period and add the contingency amount of $108,409;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“A.  Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed One Million One
Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($1,192,494), at
the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B".”
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
May 1, 2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on April 30, 2021, unless sooner terminated
as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.
The Parties have the option to extend the term one (1) additional one-year period, at the

discretion of the City Manager.”

EWM:bg A19-00880
01110606.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O O A W N -

N N N ND D DN DN @ cd a4 ma ada a0 o wa
00 ~N O O A OO N a2 O © 00N O b w N -~ O

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 35253 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

FAITHFUL+GOULD, INC., a Minnesota
corporation

, 2020 By
Name D<¢AN M Leos VA
Title V/(€ pPRresz; Dervl

2020 By K 72 goiecl)
Name_fivc7e & 4 b-ovtAL
Title__Vice Pe s 1D ey

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

ey [0 , 2020 By/Rolma ,& 9&0/\/\94
v EXECUTED PURSIGAy\Wanager
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE@WMY CHARTER

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35253 is approved as to form on

Felowary © |, 2020.
CHA?L@ PARKIN, CW

Deputy

EWM:bg A19-00880
011106086.docx




